Revision: December 01, 2010, 13:50
©2010 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Transient Voltage Suppression Diodes
29
Surface Mount – 600W  >  P6SMB series
P6SMB Series
Please refer to http://www.Littelfuse.com/series/P6SMB.html for current information.

(A)
Maximum
Reverse
Leakage I
R
@ V
R
(μA)
Agency
Approval
UNI BI MIN MAX
6.45 7.14 10 10.5 1000 X
P6SMB7.5A P6SMB7.5CA 7V5A 7V5C 6.40 10 54.0 500 X
7.02 10 12.1 50.4 200 X
1 45.5 50 X
P6SMB10A P6SMB10CA 10A 10C 10.50 1 14.5 42.1 10 X
P6SMB11A P6SMB11CA 11A 11C 10.50 11.60 1 15.6 5 X
P6SMB12A P6SMB12CA 12A 12C 10.20 11.40 12.60 1 16.7 5 X
11.10 12.40 1 1 X
P6SMB15A P6SMB15CA 15A 15C 1 21.2 1 X
P6SMB16A P6SMB16CA 16A 16C 15.20 1 22.5 27.1 1 X
17.10 1 25.5 24.2 1 X
P6SMB20A P6SMB20CA 20A 20C 17.10 21.00 1 27.7 22.0 1 X
P6SMB22A P6SMB22CA 22A 22C 1 1 X
P6SMB24A P6SMB24CA 24A 24C 20.50 25.20 1 1 X
P6SMB27A P6SMB27CA 27A 27C 25.70 1 1 X
25.60 1 41.4 14.7 1 X
1 45.7 1 X
1 12.2 1 X
41.00 1 1 X
45.20 1 1 X
P6SMB47A P6SMB47CA 47A 47C 40.20 44.70 1 1 X
P6SMB51A P6SMB51CA 51A 51C 1 70.1 1 X
P6SMB56A P6SMB56CA 56A 56C 1 77.0 1 X
P6SMB62A P6SMB62CA 62A 62C 65.10 1 7.2 1 X
64.60 71.40 1 6.6 1 X
P6SMB75A P6SMB75CA 75A 75C 64.10 1 1 X
70.10 1 5.4 1 X
1 125.0 1 X
P6SMB100A P6SMB100CA 100A 100C 105.00 1 4.5 1 X
P6SMB110A P6SMB110CA 110A 110C 105.00 116.00 1 152.0 4.0 1 X
P6SMB120A P6SMB120CA 120A 120C 102.00 114.00 126.00 1 165.0 1 X
111.00 124.00 1 1 X
P6SMB150A P6SMB150CA 150A 150C 1 207.0 1 X
P6SMB160A P6SMB160CA 160A 160C 152.00 1 1 X
P6SMB170A P6SMB170CA 170A 170C 145.00 162.00 1 2.6 1 X
154.00 171.00 1 246.0 2.5 1 X
P6SMB200A P6SMB200CA 200A 200C 171.00 210.00 1 274.0 2.2 1 X
P6SMB220A P6SMB220CA 220A 220C 1 1 X
P6SMB250A P6SMB250CA 250A 250C 214.00 1 1 X
256.00 1 414.0 1.5 1 X
1 1 X
P6SMB400A P6SMB400CA 400A 400C 420.00 1 1.1 1 X
P6SMB440A P6SMB440CA 440A 440C 462.00 1 602.0 1.0 1 X
456.00 504.00 1 1
P6SMB510A P6SMB510CA 510A 510C 1 1
477.00 556.50 1 725.0 1
P6SMB540A P6SMB540CA 540A 540C 567.00 1 740.0 1
P6SMB550A P6SMB550CA 550A 550C 522.50 577.50 1 760.0 1
 limit is double.
 is ± 10%
Revision: December 01, 2010, 13:50
©2010 Littelfuse, Inc.